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Draft Minutes

Joint T10-T11.3 Working Group Ad Hoc Meeting

February 7, 2001 – Huntington Beach CA,

4:00 PM – 9:00 PM
A joint meeting of NCITS Technical Committee T10 and NCITS Technical Committee T11 Task Group
T11.3 was held at Huntington Beach, California on February 7, 2001, in conjunction with the plenary
meeting of the ANSI/NCITS T11 Technical Committee. Attendance at this meeting is tabulated at the end
of this document.

1. Introductions: Group
Facilitator Dave Peterson opened the meeting at 5:20 PM, thanked our host company,
Qlogic, and led a round of introductions.

2. Approval of agenda T10-01-063r0/T11-01-034v0: Group
The agenda was approved as presented.

3. Approval of minutes:

3.1 1/15/01 ad hoc meeting minutes T10-01-040r0/T11-01-020v0:  Bob
Nixon

Approved as written.
Note to secretary:  T10-01-064r0 has been reserved for this meeting’s minutes

4. Review of old action items: Bob Nixon

4.1 Bob Snively to prepare a new revision of the FCP-2 comment resolution document
incorporating the above changes (OPEN 1/15/01).  CLOSED (01-030r1)

4.2 Bob Snively to prepare a new revision of the FCP-2 specification including the resolutions
as documented in 01-030r0 and the above changes (OPEN 1/15/01).  CARRYOVER
(expect rev 6 to meet the 2-week rule for March T10 plenary vote)

5. Discussion items:
None were presented.

6. FCP-2:

6.1 Status of FCP-2 Specification T10-fcp2r05
Revision 6 of the draft standard is expected to be delivered to T10 in time to meet the 2-
week rule to submit for further processing at the March T10 plenary meeting.

ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/document.01/01-063r0.pdf
ftp://ftp.t11.org/t11/admin/agendas/01-034v0.pdf
ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/document.01/01-040r0.pdf
ftp://ftp.t11.org/t11/admin/minutes/01-020v0.pdf
ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/document.01/01-030r1.pdf
ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/drafts/fcp2/fcp2r05.pdf
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6.2 FCP-2 Letter Ballot Comments T10-00-034r1
Is on the T10 server.  It reflects approved resolutions to all issues.

6.3 FCP-2 Letter Ballot Comment Resolutions T10-01-030r1:  Bob Snively
No new issues were raised.

7. Unscheduled business:
None was presented.

8. Next meeting requirements:
8 hours will be requested at the March T10 plenary in Dallas TX.

9. Review new action items: Bob Nixon

9.1 Bob Snively to prepare a new revision of the FCP-2 specification including the resolutions
as documented in 01-030r1 (OPEN 1/15/01).  CARRYOVER

10. Adjournment: Group
The meeting adjourned at 5:29 PM.

ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/document.00/00-034r1.pdf
ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/document.01/01-030r1.pdf
ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/document.01/01-030r1.pdf


T10 / T11.3 Joint Working Group T10-01-064r0 / T11-01-082v0
Draft Minutes - Ad Hoc Meeting 2/7/01 Prepared 2/9/01

Page 3 of 3

Joint T10/T11.3 Working Group Meeting Attendance - 02/07/01

Company Represented Last Name First Name Email
Adaptec Moore Dennis dmoore@ix.netcom.com
Brocade Snively Bob rsnively@brocade.com
Cisco Systems DeSanti Claudio cds@cisco.com
CNT Morandi Mike mike_morandi@cnt.com
Compaq Hamel Mark mark.w.hamel@compaq.com
Connectivity Solutions Kembell Bob kembel@compuserve.com
Crossroads Wanamaker Neil ntw@crossroads.com
Dell Tawil Ahmad ahmad_tawil@dell.com
Emulex Nixon Bob bob.nixon@emulex.com
Hitachi Ichikawa Masatoshi m_ichi@sdl.hitachi.co.jp
Inrange Technology Koellner Greg gregory.koellner@inrange.com
LSI Logic Lohmeyer John lohmeyer@t10.org
LSI Logic Ridgeway Curtis A. curtr@lsil.com
Seagate Coomes Jim jim_coomes@seagate.com
Seagate Suhler Paul Paul_A_Suhler@seagate.com
Sony Kai Masamitsu masamitsu.kai@am.sony.com
Sony Mendiola Jeff jeff_mendiola@asd.sep.sony.com
Tivoli Penokie George gpenokie@tivoli.com
True Focus Truestedt Horst hotrues@attglobal.net
Xyratex Edmunds Neil neil_edmunds@uk.xyratex.com
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